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TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES 

 
 

Pursuant to Title 28, United States Code, Section 753, and consistent with the action of the Judicial Conference at its September 2022 
session, the following transcript rates per page for civil and criminal cases for fiscal years 2024 and 2025. 

 
Transcript Rates 

 
Transcript Types 

Rate Fiscal Year 2024 Rate Fiscal Year 2025 

Ordinary Transcript 
(30-day) 

 
$4.00 

 
$4.40 

14-Day Transcript $4.70 $5.10 
Expedited Transcript (7-day)  

$5.35 
 

$5.85 
3-Day Transcript $6.00 $6.55 
Daily Transcript $6.70 $7.30 
Hourly Transcript $8.00 $8.70 
Realtime Transcript One Feed, $3.40; 

two-to-four feeds, 
$2.35; five or more feeds, 

$1.65. 

One Feed, $3.70; 
two-to-four feeds, 

$2.55; five or more feeds, 
$1.80. 

 
Copy Rates 

Transcript 
Types 

First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 

Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 

Ordinary 
Transcript 
(30-day) 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

14-Day 
Transcript 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

Expedited 
Transcript 
(7-day) 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

3-Day 
Transcript 

 
$1.20 

 
$1.30 

 
$.85 

 
$.90 

Daily 
Transcript 

 
$1.35 

 
$1.45 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

Hourly 
Transcript 

 
$1.35 

 
$1.45 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

Realtime 
Transcript 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 
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