

Robert M. Farrell
CLERK OF COURT

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
1 COURTHOUSE WAY
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES

Pursuant to Title 28, United States Code, Section 753, and consistent with the action of the Judicial Conference at its September 2022 session, the following transcript rates per page for civil and criminal cases for fiscal years 2024 and 2025.

Transcript Rates

	Rate Fiscal Year 2024	Rate Fiscal Year 2025
Transcript Types	Rate Piscai Teal 2024	Rate Fiscal Teal 2023
Ordinary Transcript		
(30-day)	\$4.00	\$4.40
14-Day Transcript	\$4.70	\$5.10
Expedited Transcript (7-day)		
	\$5.35	\$5.85
3-Day Transcript	\$6.00	\$6.55
Daily Transcript	\$6.70	\$7.30
Hourly Transcript	\$8.00	\$8.70
Realtime Transcript	One Feed, \$3.40;	One Feed, \$3.70;
	two-to-four feeds,	two-to-four feeds,
	\$2.35; five or more feeds,	\$2.55; five or more feeds,
	\$1.65.	\$1.80.

Copy Rates

Transcript Types	First Copy Fiscal Year 2024	First Copy Fiscal Year 2025	Addt'l Copy Fiscal Year 2024	Addt'l Copy Fiscal Year 2025
Ordinary Transcript (30-day)	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75
14-Day Transcript	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75
Expedited Transcript (7-day)	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75
3-Day Transcript	\$1.20	\$1.30	\$.85	\$.90
Daily Transcript	\$1.35	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$1.10
Hourly Transcript	\$1.35	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$1.10
Realtime Transcript	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a